

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89509472638>

Meeting ID: 895 0947 2638

Passcode: 612190

Call-in: +1-301-715-8592 US (Germantown), 877-853-5247 US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 36-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

CHANEL SINGH

CHARGES:

Allegedly Chanel Singh's dog, a black and white, female Pit Bull Terrier named 'Stormy', was running at large and attacked a Mrs. Delena Hodge's dog, a 2-year-old, white, female Miniature Schnauzer named 'Morgan' while being walked on leash. Your dog shows the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 37-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

FARAH MCCARY

CHARGES:

Allegedly Farah McCary's dog, a black and brown, female German Shepard named 'Dutchess', was running at large and attacked a Ms. Bathsheba Howard's dog, an 8-year-old, tan, female Miniature Poodle named 'Gucci' while being walked on leash. As a result of the injuries sustained during the attack, Ms. Howard's dog had to be euthanized. Your dog shows the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-145 'Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets' of the Prince George's County Code.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 38-20 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
v.
ERIC DYSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly Eric Dyson’s dog, a brindle and white, male Cane Corso mix named ‘Kane’, was running at large with another dog and attacked a Mr. Don Burgess’s dog, a 10-year-old, male Yorkshire terrier named ‘Peanut’. Mr. Burgess and his daughter in their unfenced backyard with ‘Peanut’. As a result of the injuries sustained during the attack, Mr. Burgess’s dog had to be euthanized. Your dog shows the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’, Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’, and Section 3-145 ‘Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing’ of the Prince George’s County Code.

No. 39-20 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
v.
RASHELL HIGGINS

CHARGES:

Allegedly Rashell Higgins’ dogs, a brindle and white, female Pit Bull Terrier mix named ‘Remy’ and a tricolor, male American Staffordshire Terrier mix, attacked a Ms. Ebony Banks’ dog, a 2-year-old, male Yorkshire Terrier by dragging him under the fence into their yard. As a result of the injuries sustained during the attack, Ms. Banks’ dog passed away. Your dogs show the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’, Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’, Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’, and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats’ of the Prince George's County Code.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.